505435502 04/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482302

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANDREW HOWELL				04/10/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	BCB IN	BCB INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	UNIT 1, HOWELL HOUSE, LAMBY INDUSTRIAL PARK				
Internal Address:	WENTLOOG, RUMNEY				
City:	CARDIFF				
State/Country:	GREA	GREAT BRITAIN			
Postal Code:	CF3 2EX				
Property Type 290		Number 29684363			
		2000+000			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(650)556-1940			
		o the e-mail address first; if the d; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		650-556-1945			
Email: Correspondent Name:		synlaw@syndicatedlaw.com BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D.	•		
Address Line 1:		762 BEDFORD RD			
Address Line 4:		GROSSE POINTE PARK, MICI	HIGAN 48230		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HEPWP012US01	HEPWP012US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D.	BRIAN S. BOYER, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/Brian S. Boyer/	/Brian S. Boyer/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/18/2019	04/18/2019		
otal Attachments: 1					

Attorney Docket No. HEPWP012US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Andrew Howell of Brook House, Began Road, Old St Mellons, Cardiff CF3 6XJ, GB ("Assignor(s)"). Assignor(s) have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

PORTABLE DESK

(the "Application") and C executed concurrently herewith; or

S filed on <u>March 20, 2019</u> as Application No. <u>29/684, 363</u>

BCB International Limited, having a place of business at Unit 1, Howell House, Lamby Industrial Park, Wentloog, Rumney, Cardiff CF3 2EX, GB ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor(s) warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor(s) also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor(s) request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date 10 Apr', 2014.

Andrew Howell